

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13423/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in WA No. 1371/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MAHARSHI M.Y.VEDIC VISHWAVIDYALA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR SAUDHARSHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22025-22035 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22036-22047 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22048-22056 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Praveen Gautam, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post all other connected matters after two weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master