

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2035/2008

MAHARSHI MAHESH YOGI V.VISHWAVIDYALA&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2044-2090 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pradeep Purohit, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr Raj K Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2035/2008

Respondent No.2 in WP No.912/2007 is granted four
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in WP No. 370/2007.

-2-

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO. 2044-2090/2008

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of
respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 2046/2008 and 2065/2008

Respondents who have entered appearance are granted four
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 29.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj